
4109 Written Answers BHADRA 12, 1885 (SAKA) Written Answers 4110

ghoria, Sodepur and Barrackpur level crossings; and

(b) if so, the nature of the reply received?

The IDeputy Minister in the Ministry of Railways (Shri S. V. Ramaswamy): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

Food Production in Tripura

1406. Shri Vishram Prasad: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) the targets of food production in Tripura during the Second Five Year Plan and the first two years of the Third Plan period;

(b) the achievements against these targets; and

(c) the total expenditure incurred on this food production?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Food and Agriculture (Dr.
Ram Subhag Singh): Ca) to (c):-

Targets of Food Achievement Expenditure
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Melattur-Ferok Railway Line

1407. Shri Koya: Will the Minister Df Railways be pleased to stat~:

Ca) whether Government are constructing any railway lines in Kerala during the Third Plan period; and

(b) whether the Melattur-Ferok Railway line has been included in the list of railway lines to be con-
struCJted during the Third Plan period?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Railways (Shri S. V. Ramaswamy): Ca) No.

(b) No.
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